
INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY BY GENDER* 

 

Fall 2024 

 

 TOTAL MALE FEMALE UNKNOWN 

 INSTITUTION FACULTY # % # % # % 
 

Note: The Full-time Instructional Faculty cohort is a subset of the Corps of Instruction. To be counted as Instructional Faculty, all of the criteria 

pertaining to the Corps of Instruction must be met. In addition, meeting the following criterion is required:  The BCAT must begin with a "2" except 

those with a ‘V' in the fourth position ("V" denotes Temporary Faculty). 

 
Data reflects employees on payroll as of November 1, 2024. 

 
HRDMX0106if_gender 

5/2/2025 

Augusta University  1,161  654  56.3  507  43.7  0  0.0 

Georgia Institute of Technology  1,110  777  70.0  329  29.6  4  0.4 

Georgia State University  1,488  728  48.9  760  51.1  0  0.0 

University of Georgia  1,941  1,118  57.6  783  40.3  40  2.1 
 
 Research Universities  5,700  3,277  57.5  2,379  41.7  44  0.8 
 
Georgia Southern University  871  432  49.6  439  50.4  0  0.0 

Kennesaw State University  1,253  636  50.8  617  49.2  0  0.0 

University of West Georgia  375  156  41.6  219  58.4  0  0.0 

Valdosta State University  323  152  47.1  171  52.9  0  0.0 
 
 Comprehensive Universities  2,822  1,376  48.8  1,446  51.2  0  0.0 
 
Albany State University  196  82  41.8  114  58.2  0  0.0 

Clayton State University  170  78  45.9  92  54.1  0  0.0 

Columbus State University  249  125  50.2  124  49.8  0  0.0 

Fort Valley State University  97  51  52.6  46  47.4  0  0.0 

Georgia College & State University  286  141  49.3  145  50.7  0  0.0 

Georgia Southwestern State University  120  53  44.2  67  55.8  0  0.0 

Middle Georgia State University  259  125  48.3  134  51.7  0  0.0 

Savannah State University  82  50  61.0  32  39.0  0  0.0 

University of North Georgia  630  326  51.7  304  48.3  0  0.0 
 
 State Universities  2,089  1,031  49.4  1,058  50.6  0  0.0 
 
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College  128  66  51.6  62  48.4  0  0.0 

Atlanta Metropolitan State College  26  15  57.7  11  42.3  0  0.0 

College of Coastal Georgia  91  33  36.3  58  63.7  0  0.0 

Dalton State College  132  59  44.7  73  55.3  0  0.0 

East Georgia State College  43  20  46.5  23  53.5  0  0.0 

Georgia Gwinnett College  393  192  48.9  201  51.1  0  0.0 

Georgia Highlands College  108  40  37.0  68  63.0  0  0.0 

Gordon State College  71  29  40.8  42  59.2  0  0.0 

South Georgia State College  55  24  43.6  31  56.4  0  0.0 
 
 State Colleges  1,047  478  45.7  569  54.3  0  0.0 
 
 
SYSTEM TOTAL  11,658  6,162  52.9  5,452  46.8  44  0.4 



INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY BY RACE/ETHNIC ORIGIN* 
 

Fall 2024 
 
 
 NATIVE 
 AMERICAN HAWAIIAN 

 INDIAN OR 
 OR OTHER 
 ALASKAN MULTI- PACIFIC 

 TOTAL NATIVE ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC RACIAL ISLANDER WHITE UNKNOWN 
 INSTITUTION 

 # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % 

 

Note: The Full-time Instructional Faculty cohort is a subset of the Corps of Instruction. To be counted as Instructional Faculty, all of the criteria pertaining  

to the Corps of Instruction must be met. In addition, meeting the following criterion is required:  The BCAT must begin with a "2" except those with a ‘V' in  

the fourth position ("V" denotes Temporary Faculty). 

 
Data reflects employees on payroll as of November 1, 2024. 
 
 
HRDMX0106if_race 

5/2/2025 

Augusta University  1,161  0  0.0  253  21.8  80  6.9  61  5.3  14  1.2  0  .0  711  61.2  42  3.6 

Georgia Institute of Technology  1,110  0  0.0  349  31.4  37  3.3  62  5.6  5  0.5  2  .2  618  55.7  37  3.3 

Georgia State University  1,488  2  0.1  249  16.7  229  15.4  57  3.8  12  0.8  0  .0  916  61.6  23  1.5 

University of Georgia  1,941  6  0.3  310  16.0  102  5.3  87  4.5  13  0.7  0  .0  1,263  65.1  160  8.2 
 
 Research Universities  5,700  8  0.1  1,161  20.4  448  7.9  267  4.7  44  0.8  2  .0  3,508  61.5  262  4.6 
 
Georgia Southern University  871  0  0.0  110  12.6  55  6.3  37  4.2  4  0.5  0  .0  650  74.6  15  1.7 

Kennesaw State University  1,253  1  0.1  244  19.5  127  10.1  55  4.4  21  1.7  1  .1  792  63.2  12  1.0 

University of West Georgia  375  1  0.3  40  10.7  30  8.0  15  4.0  3  0.8  0  .0  284  75.7  2  .5 

Valdosta State University  323  3  0.9  53  16.4  17  5.3  14  4.3  4  1.2  1  .3  227  70.3  4  1.2 
 
 Comprehensive Universities  2,822  5  0.2  447  15.8  229  8.1  121  4.3  32  1.1  2  .1  1,953  69.2  33  1.2 
 
Albany State University  196  1  0.5  20  10.2  105  53.6  3  1.5  4  2.0  0  .0  62  31.6  1  .5 

Clayton State University  170  0  0.0  19  11.2  48  28.2  6  3.5  2  1.2  0  .0  85  50.0  10  5.9 

Columbus State University  249  0  0.0  38  15.3  23  9.2  12  4.8  3  1.2  0  .0  171  68.7  2  .8 

Fort Valley State University  97  0  0.0  22  22.7  61  62.9  0  0.0  1  1.0  0  .0  12  12.4  1  1.0 

Georgia College & State University  286  0  0.0  28  9.8  16  5.6  13  4.5  3  1.0  0  .0  224  78.3  2  .7 

Georgia Southwestern State University  120  0  0.0  16  13.3  2  1.7  2  1.7  0  0.0  0  .0  100  83.3  0  .0 

Middle Georgia State University  259  0  0.0  19  7.3  32  12.4  6  2.3  2  0.8  1  .4  193  74.5  6  2.3 

Savannah State University  82  0  0.0  19  23.2  37  45.1  2  2.4  0  0.0  0  .0  23  28.0  1  1.2 

University of North Georgia  630  1  0.2  89  14.1  34  5.4  31  4.9  7  1.1  1  .2  460  73.0  7  1.1 
 
 State Universities  2,089  2  0.1  270  12.9  358  17.1  75  3.6  22  1.1  2  .1  1,330  63.7  30  1.4 
 
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College  128  0  0.0  8  6.3  11  8.6  2  1.6  1  0.8  0  .0  105  82.0  1  .8 

Atlanta Metropolitan State College  26  0  0.0  4  15.4  18  69.2  0  0.0  1  3.8  0  .0  3  11.5  0  .0 

College of Coastal Georgia  91  0  0.0  4  4.4  6  6.6  2  2.2  0  0.0  0  .0  77  84.6  2  2.2 

Dalton State College  132  0  0.0  9  6.8  8  6.1  3  2.3  0  0.0  0  .0  107  81.1  5  3.8 

East Georgia State College  43  0  0.0  2  4.7  4  9.3  2  4.7  0  0.0  0  .0  35  81.4  0  .0 

Georgia Gwinnett College  393  1  0.3  79  20.1  44  11.2  21  5.3  3  0.8  0  .0  237  60.3  8  2.0 

Georgia Highlands College  108  0  0.0  3  2.8  11  10.2  2  1.9  1  0.9  0  .0  91  84.3  0  .0 

Gordon State College  71  0  0.0  2  2.8  11  15.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  .0  58  81.7  0  .0 

South Georgia State College  55  0  0.0  2  3.6  3  5.5  3  5.5  1  1.8  0  .0  44  80.0  2  3.6 
 
 State Colleges  1,047  1  0.1  113  10.8  116  11.1  35  3.3  7  0.7  0  .0  757  72.3  18  1.7 
 
SYSTEM TOTAL  11,658  16  0.1  1,991  17.1  1,151  9.9  498  4.3  105  0.9  6  .1  7,548  64.7  343  2.9 


